
32-5A District Cross Country Championship
October 17, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits LLC, Inc.

Final Team Results - Girls

Varsity

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 25 Team Score (times): 1:38:38.0 Ave Time:19:43.6

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 311 Valeria Gamez  1 1 18:50.1 18:50.1
2 314 Cynthia Ramirez  4 5 19:40.7 38:30.9
3 310 Loren Averyt  5 10 19:53.0 58:23.9
4 315 Sofia Ramirez  7 17 20:02.1 1:18:26.0
5 313 Christina Pena  8 25 20:11.9 1:38:38.0
6 309 Makaila Aguilar  (12) (37) 21:01.2 1:59:39.3
7 312 Marina Martinez  (21) (58) 22:35.1 2:22:14.4

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 61 Team Score (times): 1:44:03.9 Ave Time:20:48.8

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 421 Vanessa Cerda  3 3 19:01.1 19:01.1
2 423 Teresa Gallegos  6 9 20:00.4 39:01.5
3 420 Adriana Aguilar  10 19 20:28.0 59:29.5
4 422 Hailey Contreras  15 34 21:35.5 1:21:05.1
5 424 Emily Lopez  27 61 22:58.8 1:44:03.9
6 426 Miah Romero  (29) (90) 23:27.9 2:07:31.9

Team - Donna Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 68 Team Score (times): 1:46:13.4 Ave Time:21:14.6

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 366 Giselle Truijillo  9 9 20:16.5 20:16.5
2 367 Ivette Valladares  11 20 20:50.6 41:07.2
3 361 Lili Acuna  13 33 21:04.6 1:02:11.8
4 365 Glendy Hernandez  16 49 21:44.6 1:23:56.4
5 362 Aileen Campos  19 68 22:17.0 1:46:13.4
6 363 Jennifer Garcia  (25) (93) 22:54.5 2:09:08.0
7 364 Aicha Garza  (31) (124) 23:33.7 2:32:41.7

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - 4
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Team Score (places): 112 Team Score (times): 1:53:11.9 Ave Time:22:38.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 496 Anissa Trejo  17 17 21:52.9 21:52.9
2 492 Alexa Amaro  18 35 21:59.6 43:52.5
3 495 Karina Rios  23 58 22:51.9 1:06:44.5
4 491 Genesis Aguirre  24 82 22:54.3 1:29:38.8
5 493 Daisy Gamez  30 112 23:33.0 1:53:11.9
6 494 Julie Ponce  (34) (146) 25:07.7 2:18:19.6

Team - Brownsville Porter Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 112 Team Score (times): 1:54:09.5 Ave Time:22:49.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 283 Estrella Medellin  2 2 18:57.1 18:57.1
2 281 Ashley Esparza  14 16 21:33.3 40:30.5
3 285 Clarissa Villareal  28 44 23:21.0 1:03:51.5
4 284 Desiree Trevino  33 77 25:04.1 1:28:55.6
5 280 Issa Cervantes  35 112 25:13.9 1:54:09.5

Team - Mercedes Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 136 Team Score (times): 1:59:21.0 Ave Time:23:52.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 452 Raeanne Lara  20 20 22:33.9 22:33.9
2 454 Lizbeth Moreno  22 42 22:42.2 45:16.2
3 455 Erika Ochoa  26 68 22:55.2 1:08:11.5
4 453 Riley Lara  32 100 24:01.2 1:32:12.7
5 456 Yareth Ruiz  36 136 27:08.3 1:59:21.0

Team - Brownsville Lopez Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 238 Kenya Gonzalez  Less Than 5  20:06.4 20:06.4
2 237 Yazmin Briseno  Less Than 5  23:44.9 43:51.3
3 239 Anna Solitaire  Less Than 5  24:14.1 1:08:05.5

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 263 Dominique Ramirez  Less Than 5  24:08.9 24:08.9

Final Team Results - Girls

Junior Varsity

Team - Donna Finish Position - 1
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Team Score (places): 32 Team Score (times): 1:13:44.6 Ave Time:14:44.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 523 Emily Jones  1 1 13:42.8 13:42.8
2 522 Madlayn Park  3 4 14:30.0 28:12.8
3 356 Angeles De La Cruz  5 9 14:34.3 42:47.1
4 360 Leslie Reyes  9 18 15:14.2 58:01.4
5 357 Emily Hernandez  14 32 15:43.2 1:13:44.6
6 355 Allison Agundiz  (20) (52) 16:31.9 1:30:16.6

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 48 Team Score (times): 1:16:02.8 Ave Time:15:12.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 305 Abigail Padilla  6 6 14:45.2 14:45.2
2 304 Chelsea Osae-Asante  7 13 14:52.7 29:38.0
3 303 Vivianna Gutierrez  8 21 15:11.2 44:49.3
4 300 Raquel Cepeda  10 31 15:17.4 1:00:06.8
5 301 Danae Garza  17 48 15:55.9 1:16:02.8
6 302 Margarita Martinez  (21) (69) 17:04.9 1:33:07.7
7 299 Larissa Canales  (24) (93) 18:06.6 1:51:14.3
8 308 Devany Valdez  More Than 7  18:15.0 2:09:29.4
9 306 Fernanda Perez  More Than 7  20:53.8 2:30:23.2

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 58 Team Score (times): 1:16:43.7 Ave Time:15:20.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 476 Kimberly Cavazos  2 2 14:02.4 14:02.4
2 485 Jimena Munoz  12 14 15:24.2 29:26.6
3 479 Jessica Del Angel  13 27 15:35.1 45:01.8
4 482 Erica Gonzalez  15 42 15:50.5 1:00:52.3
5 486 Carolina Perez  16 58 15:51.3 1:16:43.7
6 481 Maricruz Gomez  (18) (76) 16:04.6 1:32:48.4
7 488 Xanath Reyes  (19) (95) 16:26.2 1:49:14.6
8 480 Jacqueline Gomez  More Than 7  16:29.3 2:05:44.0
9 489 Iceth Romo  More Than 7  18:07.2 2:23:51.2

10 487 Valeria Quintero  More Than 7  18:19.7 2:42:11.0
11 478 Frida Cuadros  More Than 7  19:15.2 3:01:26.2
12 477 Yareli Cavazos  More Than 7  19:28.5 3:20:54.8

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (times): 1:24:41.3 Ave Time:16:56.2

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 414 Stephanie Castillo  4 4 14:30.9 14:30.9
2 416 Destiny Munoz  11 15 15:20.0 29:50.9
3 413 Julie Callanan  22 37 17:36.0 47:26.9
4 415 Katelyn Mendoza  23 60 17:50.4 1:05:17.3
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5 412 Fiorella Bermudez  25 85 19:23.9 1:24:41.3
6 417 Robynn Perez  (26) (111) 22:03.2 1:46:44.6
7 418 Miranda Rodea  (27) (138) 26:12.9 2:12:57.5

Team - Brownsville Lopez Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 235 Sophia Medina  Less Than 5  14:21.8 14:21.8
2 236 Susana Pedroza  Less Than 5  15:28.7 29:50.5

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 260 Ashley Morin  Less Than 5  14:49.0 14:49.0
2 262 Gabby Soto  Less Than 5  15:11.6 30:00.6
3 261 Stefani Pulido  Less Than 5  15:27.3 45:28.0
4 259 Nova Borland  Less Than 5  15:38.1 1:01:06.1

Final Team Results - Girls

Freshmen

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 41 Team Score (times): 1:13:45.7 Ave Time:14:45.1

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 254 Jackie Palomino  4 4 13:56.9 13:56.9
2 252 Dyllan Lozano-Lomeli  6 10 14:23.7 28:20.7
3 253 Rosalinda Morin  9 19 14:49.2 43:09.9
4 257 Nuvia Rodriguez  10 29 15:06.9 58:16.8
5 251 Mariana Gonzalez  12 41 15:28.8 1:13:45.7
6 255 Jocelyn Rodriguez  (16) (57) 15:57.2 1:29:42.9
7 256 Kayla Rodriguez  (17) (74) 16:00.4 1:45:43.3
8 258 Kaitlyn Vasquez  More Than 7  16:30.8 2:02:14.1
9 250 Leslie Davila  More Than 7  17:00.9 2:19:15.1

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 45 Team Score (times): 1:14:03.7 Ave Time:14:48.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 408 Alexis Ramirez  2 2 13:20.9 13:20.9
2 405 Christina Hernandez  5 7 14:08.4 27:29.3
3 402 Brianna Contreras  11 18 15:13.4 42:42.7
4 410 Regina Zamora  13 31 15:34.9 58:17.7

5 403 Jenifer Cruz  14 45 15:46.0 1:14:03.7
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6 407 Jasmen Mireles  (20) (65) 16:39.7 1:30:43.5
7 401 Carla Castillo  (22) (87) 16:55.8 1:47:39.3
8 409 Jimena Ramos  More Than 7  17:52.2 2:05:31.6
9 406 Nazareth Ibarra  More Than 7  18:19.8 2:23:51.5

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 45 Team Score (times): 1:13:53.6 Ave Time:14:46.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 297 Bianca Mascoro  1 1 13:17.3 13:17.3
2 293 Madison Brock  3 4 13:50.6 27:07.9
3 292 Fernanda Aguirre  8 12 14:47.7 41:55.6
4 295 Stephanie Guerra  15 27 15:53.3 57:49.0
5 296 Hannah Martinez  18 45 16:04.5 1:13:53.6
6 298 Nataly Velez  (23) (68) 17:19.6 1:31:13.2

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 96 Team Score (times): 1:24:02.8 Ave Time:16:48.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 474 Neli Ramirez  7 7 14:42.9 14:42.9
2 470 Brianna Martinez  19 26 16:34.4 31:17.3
3 468 Mia Cortina  21 47 16:48.5 48:05.9
4 473 Jescilya Prado  24 71 17:33.0 1:05:39.0
5 475 Yizel Ramirez  25 96 18:23.8 1:24:02.8
6 467 Deesire Campos  (26) (122) 20:43.0 1:44:45.8
7 472 Litzy Ponce  (27) (149) 22:42.2 2:07:28.1
8 469 Destiny Llanos  More Than 7  22:43.9 2:30:12.1
9 471 Maria Pesina  More Than 7  28:11.4 2:58:23.5

Team - Donna Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 353 Samara Rodriguez  Less Than 5  14:43.9 14:43.9
2 352 Calista Nino  Less Than 5  15:11.2 29:55.2
3 351 Lesly Martinez  Less Than 5  15:40.1 45:35.3
4 354 Emily Santiago  Less Than 5  20:07.5 1:05:42.8

Team - Mercedes Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 451 Kayla Solis  Less Than 5  18:06.4 18:06.4
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32-5A District Cross Country Championship
October 17, 2019

Results By Endurance Splits LLC, Inc.

Final Team Results - Boys

Varsity

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 34 Team Score (times): 1:21:21.6 Ave Time:16:16.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 450 Albino Rodriguez  1 1 15:29.9 15:29.9
2 449 Dominik Medrano  5 6 15:42.8 31:12.8
3 445 Cristian Coronado  8 14 16:42.1 47:55.0
4 447 Jaime Hernandez  9 23 16:42.5 1:04:37.6
5 446 Matthew Garcia  11 34 16:44.0 1:21:21.6
6 448 Alexis L Mata  (12) (46) 16:52.1 1:38:13.7
7 444 Robert Carrillo Casimiro  (30) (76) 18:20.4 1:56:34.2

Team - Donna Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 37 Team Score (times): 1:21:25.3 Ave Time:16:17.0

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 398 Samuel Martinez  3 3 15:40.7 15:40.7
2 397 Kevin Hernandez  4 7 15:42.5 31:23.2
3 396 Erick Chavez  6 13 16:23.4 47:46.6
4 395 Javier Calvillo  10 23 16:43.1 1:04:29.7
5 399 Marcos Mejia  14 37 16:55.5 1:21:25.3
6 400 Manuel Reyes  (22) (59) 17:45.7 1:39:11.1

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 91 Team Score (times): 1:27:09.9 Ave Time:17:25.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 344 Luis Hinojosa  15 15 17:07.2 17:07.2
2 343 Alejandro Castro  16 31 17:13.3 34:20.5
3 345 Reise Leon  18 49 17:27.3 51:47.8
4 347 Marcos Paredes  19 68 17:31.0 1:09:18.8
5 342 Angelo Castellanos  23 91 17:51.0 1:27:09.9
6 349 Christian Solis  (24) (115) 17:59.2 1:45:09.1
7 348 James Puckett  (25) (140) 17:59.9 2:03:09.1

Team - Mercedes Finish Position - 4
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Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times): 1:26:45.2 Ave Time:17:21.0

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 464 Guadalupe Reyes  2 2 15:40.1 15:40.1
2 463 Isaiah Hernandez  7 9 16:30.8 32:11.0
3 462 Benjamin Garcia  26 35 18:02.5 50:13.5
4 465 Brandon Salinas  27 62 18:04.6 1:08:18.2
5 460 Diego Almazan  31 93 18:27.0 1:26:45.2
6 466 Miguel Sierra  (32) (125) 18:32.1 1:45:17.3
7 461 Ossur Fuentes  (33) (158) 18:39.1 2:03:56.5

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 120 Team Score (times): 1:29:24.5 Ave Time:17:52.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 277 Juan Salinas  13 13 16:54.7 16:54.7
2 275 Bryan Martinez  17 30 17:21.4 34:16.2
3 278 Juan Saucillo  21 51 17:36.1 51:52.3
4 276 Gael Polanco  34 85 18:43.1 1:10:35.4
5 273 Alberto BolaÃ±os  35 120 18:49.0 1:29:24.5
6 274 Rey De la Cruz  (36) (156) 18:52.6 1:48:17.1
7 279 Jafet Tin Morales  (37) (193) 18:54.1 2:07:11.3

Team - Brownsville Lopez Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 154 Team Score (times): 1:33:52.3 Ave Time:18:46.4

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 246 Julian Juarez  20 20 17:32.6 17:32.6
2 245 Mario Hernandez  28 48 18:15.0 35:47.7
3 247 Lemuel Leija  29 77 18:18.2 54:05.9
4 249 Noe Rodriguez  38 115 19:26.5 1:13:32.5
5 248 Jesus Pedroza  39 154 20:19.7 1:33:52.3
6 243 Manny Carrizales  (40) (194) 20:22.9 1:54:15.2
7 244 Rogelio De Santiago  (41) (235) 21:03.4 2:15:18.7

Team - Brownsville Porter Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 289 Eduardo Montes  Less Than 5  18:39.0 18:39.0
2 288 Jair Medina  Less Than 5  19:16.3 37:55.4
3 287 Rolando Carlos  Less Than 5  19:52.3 57:47.7
4 291 Carlos Vergara  Less Than 5  19:55.7 1:17:43.5

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 517 Rogelio Saldivar  Less Than 5  17:56.6 17:56.6
2 516 Juan Magdaleno  Less Than 5  19:10.3 37:06.9
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3 515 Alejandro Hinojosa  Less Than 5  20:53.5 58:00.4

Final Team Results - Boys

Junior Varsity

Team - Donna Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times): 1:29:56.5 Ave Time:17:59.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 382 Levin Chavez  1 1 17:29.5 17:29.5
2 387 Aaron Mateo  2 3 17:41.9 35:11.5
3 388 Jose Nieto  3 6 17:47.3 52:58.9
4 383 Eddy Epperson  7 13 18:23.9 1:11:22.8
5 384 Damian Fuentes  9 22 18:33.6 1:29:56.5
6 390 Armando Ramirez  (12) (34) 19:03.9 1:49:00.4
7 391 Roger Rodriguez  (19) (53) 20:01.7 2:09:02.2
8 392 Lino Samudio  More Than 7  20:15.4 2:29:17.7
9 386 Elodio Jimenez  More Than 7  20:17.3 2:49:35.0

10 385 Mark Gonzalez  More Than 7  20:41.4 3:10:16.5
11 394 Samuel Walsh  More Than 7  20:57.1 3:31:13.7
12 389 Jonathon Olmeda  More Than 7  21:24.1 3:52:37.8
13 393 Ty Sustaita  More Than 7  22:27.1 4:15:05.0
14 381 Chris Alvarez  More Than 7  22:31.8 4:37:36.8

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 48 Team Score (times): 1:33:16.9 Ave Time:18:39.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 440 Christopher Martinez  4 4 17:53.8 17:53.8
2 438 Jesus Contreras  5 9 17:59.0 35:52.8
3 439 Daniel Ibarra  6 15 18:14.7 54:07.6
4 442 Roosvelt Mendez  13 28 19:07.0 1:13:14.6
5 437 Naataanii Collins  20 48 20:02.2 1:33:16.9
6 441 Donovan Martinez  (21) (69) 20:02.4 1:53:19.3

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 71 Team Score (times): 1:36:18.8 Ave Time:19:15.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 339 Ruben Valdez  8 8 18:29.5 18:29.5
2 333 Ryeland Leon  11 19 18:54.6 37:24.2
3 340 Carlos Villalpando  14 33 19:11.9 56:36.1
4 338 Estaban Torres  15 48 19:27.4 1:16:03.5
5 331 Jose Humberto Garcia  23 71 20:15.2 1:36:18.8
6 337 Miguel Roman  (27) (98) 21:11.7 1:57:30.5
7 332 Ricardo Garza  (31) (129) 23:04.3 2:20:34.9
8 335 Adan Navarro  More Than 7  23:37.1 2:44:12.0
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9 336 Ramon Ocejo  More Than 7  26:08.2 3:10:20.2

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 98 Team Score (times): 1:40:44.8 Ave Time:20:08.9

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 270 Ramiro Munoz  16 16 19:41.4 19:41.4
2 269 Marco Jimenez  17 33 19:51.1 39:32.5
3 268 Carlo Hernandez  18 51 19:56.5 59:29.0
4 267 Kelwin Garduno  22 73 20:12.0 1:19:41.1
5 271 Jesus Ruiz  25 98 21:03.7 1:40:44.8
6 272 Julio Zapata  (28) (126) 21:15.8 2:02:00.7
7 266 Jose Garcia  (30) (156) 22:49.4 2:24:50.2

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 121 Team Score (times): 1:46:13.5 Ave Time:21:14.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 509 Alan Gamboa  10 10 18:33.8 18:33.8
2 511 Saul Rodriguez  24 34 20:34.3 39:08.1
3 510 David Magallan  26 60 21:06.1 1:00:14.3
4 508 Joshua Dennett  29 89 22:38.3 1:22:52.6
5 507 Sebastian De Leon  32 121 23:20.8 1:46:13.5
6 506 Ivan Camacho  (33) (154) 26:29.3 2:12:42.9

Team - Brownsville Lopez Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 242 Jose Islas  Less Than 5  19:31.9 19:31.9
2 241 Agustin Briseno  Less Than 5  20:48.8 40:20.8

Team - Brownsville Porter Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 286 Alexander Perez  Less Than 5  19:08.3 19:08.3

Team - Mercedes Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 459 Christian Rivera  Less Than 5  20:31.0 20:31.0

Final Team Results - Boys

Freshmen

Team - Brownsville Veterans Memorial Finish Position - 1
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Team Score (places): 39 Team Score (times): 1:02:01.8 Ave Time:12:24.3

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 325 Nicholas Sullins  1 1 11:55.5 11:55.5
2 327 Karim Velez  8 9 12:24.2 24:19.8
3 328 Rene Villarreal  9 18 12:31.7 36:51.5
4 320 Hans Meyer  10 28 12:34.1 49:25.7
5 317 Jorge Callejas  11 39 12:36.1 1:02:01.8
6 324 Parsa Setayesh  (17) (56) 12:51.5 1:14:53.4
7 319 Salvador Jurado  (19) (75) 13:03.4 1:27:56.8
8 316 Andres Cacayoren  More Than 7  13:29.7 1:41:26.6
9 318 Luis Escamilla  More Than 7  13:38.8 1:55:05.5

10 326 Irwing Vasquez  More Than 7  13:41.5 2:08:47.0
11 521 Tyler Achleitner  More Than 7  13:41.5 2:22:28.6
12 322 Edgar Palomares  More Than 7  14:23.5 2:36:52.1
13 323 Julian Salazar  More Than 7  14:38.6 2:51:30.8

Team - Edcouch-Elsa Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 50 Team Score (times): 1:02:43.6 Ave Time:12:32.7

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 434 Juan Romero Jr  4 4 12:15.1 12:15.1
2 436 Anthony Segura  5 9 12:15.2 24:30.3
3 435 Abraham Sanchez  12 21 12:38.1 37:08.5
4 430 Robert Garcia  14 35 12:46.6 49:55.1
5 427 Eduardo Abundis  15 50 12:48.4 1:02:43.6
6 429 Christopher Contreras  (16) (66) 12:50.6 1:15:34.2
7 432 Tristian Martinez  (28) (94) 16:49.2 1:32:23.4

Team - Pharr Valley View Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 66 Team Score (times): 1:03:27.9 Ave Time:12:41.5

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 501 Christian Gonzalez  6 6 12:16.0 12:16.0
2 502 Vicente Prado  7 13 12:21.7 24:37.7
3 497 Manuel Acevedo  13 26 12:42.7 37:20.4
4 505 Felipe Zarate  18 44 12:54.0 50:14.5
5 503 Hericberto Silva  22 66 13:13.4 1:03:27.9
6 498 Cesar Arredondo  (25) (91) 14:03.5 1:17:31.5
7 499 Julio Camacho  (26) (117) 14:08.5 1:31:40.1
8 504 Gerardo Soto  More Than 7  14:34.7 1:46:14.9
9 500 Ruben Gloria  More Than 7  16:37.2 2:02:52.1

Team - Donna Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 69 Team Score (times): 1:04:09.1 Ave Time:12:49.8

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 379 Dyson Rodriguez  2 2 12:11.6 12:11.6

2 376 Israel Lopez  3 5 12:14.4 24:26.0
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3 373 Alexis Gonzalez  20 25 13:04.3 37:30.4
4 371 Adrian Garcia  21 46 13:05.2 50:35.6
5 378 Richard Olmeda  23 69 13:33.5 1:04:09.1
6 380 Felix Trejo  (24) (93) 13:47.3 1:17:56.4
7 375 Giovany Leon  (27) (120) 14:18.4 1:32:14.8
8 377 Antonio Martinez  More Than 7  15:17.9 1:47:32.8
9 369 Alfonso Dominguez  More Than 7  16:11.5 2:03:44.4

10 372 Bryan Garcia  More Than 7  17:11.2 2:20:55.6
Team - Brownsville Lopez Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 240 Mario Briseno  Less Than 5  11:30.6 11:30.6

Team - Brownsville Pace Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 265 Sebastian Reyes  Less Than 5  12:23.7 12:23.7
2 264 Edward Chavez  Less Than 5  14:46.4 27:10.2

Team - Mercedes Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name  O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time
1 457 Jordan Gamez  Less Than 5  11:38.0 11:38.0
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